International Journal of Modern Engineering Research (IJMER)
www.ijmer.com              Vol.2, Issue.4, July-Aug. 2012 pp-2815-2820             ISSN: 2249-6645
www.ijmer.com                                                               2815 | Page
Dr. H. Sudarsana Rao
1,
 V. Showjendra Kumar Reddy
2
,

percentage of
NCA with RCA
W/C
Cement in
kgs
Sand
in kgs
NCA in
kgs
RCA
in kgs
Mixing
water in
liters
NCAC-S 0 0.53 379 804 942 - 200
RCAC-20-S 20 0.53 379 820 754 168 200
RCAC-40-S 40 0.53 379 823 566 337 200
RCAC-60-S 60 0.53 379 833 377 506 200
RCAC-80-S 80 0.53 379 846 188 675 200
RCAC-100-S 100 0.53 379 863 - 843 200
Table3. Average mechanical properties of concrete (MPa)
Nomenclature
Percentage
Replacement of